05-25-1999

101044638 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copytlest. Submission Type New	Expires 06/30/99	TRADEMARK					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the stached original document(s) or copy@ess. Submission Type New Resubmission [Mon-Recordation] Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame #	OMB 0651-0027						
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(es). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Trust Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Bus Iness Trust X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Calvin Klein, Inc. DBA/AKATTA Composed of Address (line a) Address (line a) New York Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If Corporation Delaware Receiving Party Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If Corporation Association Execution Date Execution Da	1 // Lineary \						
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(tes). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Other Name Tvory Trust Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Business Trust X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Name Calvin Klein, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Association New York New York New York StateCountry If document to be received is an assignment. I followed to represent and the receiving party is assignment and the receiving party is assignme	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 						
Submission Type Assignment	111 # 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
Resubmission Non-Recordation Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Emerties bate Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Receive for the pay Year Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Nun	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	<u> </u>						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Frame # Other Day Year Day Year Other Day Year D							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other DY US GV Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Dy Year Name Ivory Trust							
Corrective Document Frame #	<u> </u>	March Day Von					
Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Other Conveying Party Name Ivory Trust Name Ivory Trust Name Ivory Trust Name Ivory Trust		Change of Name					
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Morth Day Year US 13 99		120/361					
Name Ivory Trust Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association							
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Business Trust X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Calvin Klein, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 205 West 39th Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic appointment of	Conveying Party	, Expedicit edit					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Business Trust X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Calvin Klein, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York New York 10018 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Ivory Trust	05 13 99					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Business Trust X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Calvin Klein, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York New York 10018 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Y Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formarly						
X Other Business Trust X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	romeny						
Receiving Party	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Calvin Klein, Inc.	X Other Business Trust						
Name Calvin Klein, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 205 West 39th Street Address (line 2)	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware					
Composed of Address (line 1) 205 West 39th Street Address (line 2)	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Composed of Address (line 1) 205 West 39th Street Address (line 2)	Name Calvin Klein, Inc.						
Address (line 1) 205 West 39th Street Address (line 2)							
Address (line 1) 205 West 39th Street Address (line 2)	DBA/AKA/TA						
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York New York 10018 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York	Composed of						
Address (line 3) New York City City City City Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY New York 10018 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY A/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000200 1226396 C1481 Public budges considered to this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Address (line 1) 205 West 39th Street						
Address (line 3) New York City City City City City Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY A/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000200 1226396 C1481 Public budge condition to this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Address (line 2)						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 4/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000200 1226396 1226396 13 40.00 0P Public hydron separation for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Street to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		New York 10018					
Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY A/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000200 1226396 Citizenship for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Street to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		State/Country Zip Code					
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 4/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000200 1226396 12481 40.00 0P Public burden conscious for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 4/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000200 1226396 40.00 0P Debits burden constitute for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 4/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000200 1226396 40.00 0P Public burden constitute for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Other (Designation must be a separate						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 4/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000200 1226396 40.00 0P 40.00 0P C1461							
4/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000200 1226396 C:461 40.00 OP C:461 by decreasing for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and							
0.00 0P 1.461 Diable burden reportion for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		COFFICE USE UNLY					
Dublic burden conceins for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	40 00 AP						
	Dublic burden constitut for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					

ı

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0312

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	161 8B		Pag	e 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentati	ve Name a	nd Address	Enter for the first	Possiving Party	only
	•			Enter for the mist	Receiving Party	only.
Name				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name a	nd Addres	S Area Code and	Telephone Number	212-684-3900	
Name	Barry A. C	ooper, Esq				
•						
Address (line 1)	Gottlieb,	Rackman &	Reisman, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	270 Madiso	n Avenue		•		
Address (line 3)	New York,	NY 10016	<u> </u>			
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total			ached conveyance of	locument #	2
Trademark /	Application	Number(s)	or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if addit	ional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Appli	ication Number <u>c</u>	rthe Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER E	OTH numbers for t	he same property).
Trad	demark Applic	cation Numb	er(s) _I	Regi	stration Numbe	er(s)
				1226396		
						7
						ı
Number of I	Properties	Enter the to	otal number of p	roperties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amoun	t for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method o	f Payment:	Fne	closed [Deposit Account	7 40.00	
Deposit A	ccount			•		
(Enter for p	ayment by depos	it account or if a		charged to the account.)	# 07 170	•
			Deposit Account	Number:	# _07_173	
			Authorization to	charge additional fees	s: Yes X	No
Statement a	nd Signatui	re				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Barry A. Cooper

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature V Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated ______May 1999, by and between Ivory trust, a Delaware business trust ("Grantor"), Calvin Klein, Inc., a New York corporation ("CKI") and Calvin Klein Trademark Trust, a Delaware business trust ("CKTT").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, (i) Grantor does hereby transfer, assign and otherwise convey to CKI, and (ii) CKI does immediately subsequently hereby transfer, assign and otherwise convey to CKIT; all right, title and interest in, to and under the "CALVIN KLEIN" trademark in the United States and U.S. Registration No. 1,226,396 of said trademark solely insofar as they relate to goods in International Class 3, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim against third parties for past, present or future infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed this **2** day of May, 1999.

IVORY TRUST

Deirare Miles-Graeter
V.P., Corporate Affairs for
Calvin Klein, Inc. under

Power of Attorney

CALVIN KLEIN, INC.

Deirdre Miles-Graeter

Assistant Secretary and Vice President,

Corporate Affairs

CALVIN KLEIN TRADEMARK TRUST

Deirgre Miles-Graeter

Y.P., Corporate Affairs for Calvin Klein, Inc. under

Power of Attorney

S:\LEGALDMG\IVORY-TR\ASGNMNTS\TM-ASSUS.WPD

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
	:	SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On the <u>13</u> day of May, 1999, before me personally came Deirdre Miles-Graeter, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as V.P., Corporate Affairs of Calvin Klein, Inc., who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she resides at 531 Main Street, Roosevelt Island, NY; that she is the Assistant Secretary of Calvin Klein, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

PATRICIA J. KUNDAR
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4646928
Qualified in Westchester County

S:\LEGALDMG\IVORY-TR\ASGNMNTS\TM-ASSIT.WPD

RECORDED: 05/21/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0315